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ATA DOCUMENT NO. H309

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Application No. 5021

Dated: August 30, 1967
Received: February 23, 1968
Granted: March 8, 1968

To The Secretary and
The Committee on Membership
The American Institute of Architects

SUMMARY OF APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

A. Name of applicant .. George William Terry Rankine _ Chaprer Boston
c¢/o Cambridge Seven Associates, Inc.

C. Application held pending receipt of: Received

D. Applicant favorably recommended for election by Chapter. Yes X _ No

March 5, 1968 _______‘_“_2?_::2_______?:2:2:;4”%

______ DATE MANAGER, MEMBERSHIP PROCEDURES

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT

As the Committee on Membership and the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects, I hereby

certify that, under authority vested in me by the Board of Directors, I have this day elected
George William Terry Rankine

and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of the Institute and assign him to membership in
the . Boston .. Chapter, AIA, and have also waived the
citizenship requirement.

_March 8, 1968 /[ 2 =Co

DATE L4 SECRETARY

E. Notice to applicant and notices of assignment to component(s) on March 8, 1968

F. Notice of denial of application to applicant and chapter and $____________
returned to applicant on




AJA FORM NO. H301, REVISED OCT., 1964 Application No.

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

INSTRUCTIONS

Type or print all informa-
tion carefully and sign with
ink, Mail both copies to
the Secretary of the local
Chapter, with check for
$20.00 made payable to
The American Institute of
Architects.

Application for Corporate Membership

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects. 0/ i Ceny,
_._:; ul_{_,_-_-y"_( —
1. My full name is______George William Terry Rankine _ - @l O
B — € &0/
2. I am a citizen of the United States. Yes ) _ . No X N —

(If not a citizen, attach explanation and justification for possible waiving of. citizen_ship requirement by
The Board of Directors.)

rmission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

HITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

3. My residence address is: 232 ________Pleasant Street
(NUMBER) (STREET)
Arlington Middlesex Massachusetts )
/ (cITY) (COUNTY) (STATE) (z1pP CODE)
sfhkss address is: 1000 . Massachusetts Avenue

(NUMBER) (STREET)
-~ Cambridge Middlesex Massachusetts 02138
(crTy) (COUNTY) . (STATE) (Z1P CODE)

LU

my Business address as my official Institute address
(BUSINESS) or (RESIDENCE)

5. T desire to be a member of Boston o = Chapter, AIA.

6. I declare that I will comply with the By-Laws and the Standards of Professional Practice of The Ameri-
can Institute of Architects, which are attached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations supplementary
thereto; and that I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a member of The Institute;’
and that I have read and understand all the information contained in this form and its attachments.

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE O
quoted, or published without wre&

7. 1 am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

ar’s annual dues, of which $5.00 is for a
rchitects. It is my understanding that
e, ang $10.00 retained by The Institute

8. I enclose my check for $20.00, for admission fee angd the first y
year’s subscription to the JourRNAL of The Americ nstitute
if T am not admitted to membership $10.00 wil} bg/returne
as&m examination fee,

Date /s ;Luiu,ﬂ_%?_ 19({2 _ —[’/

(APPLICANT’S FULL SIGNATURE, IN INK)

v}
2349 ¥ 1
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STATISTICS

9. Date of birth Jan. 5, 1927 Place of birth_ Dunfermline, Scotland

10. I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states; with year first regis-
tered in each:

Massachusetts -~ 1963
Registered Architect in the United Kingdom

EDUCATION

11. (a) I attended colleges and universities as follows:

NAME OF COLLEGE OR UNIVERSITY LOCATION NO. OF YEARS YEAR OF GRADUATION DEGREE
Edinburgh School of Architecture 9/43-12/44
Edinburgh College of Art 9/47-6/51 1951 Diploma Arch.

Edinburgh School of Town and
Country Planning (Edin Coll.

-of Art) .+ 9/51-12/52 1952 Diploma Town

(b) I have held the following scholarships or other honor awards, and have traveled in the following- P1ann ing
named countries:

Britain, France, Switzerland, Italy, Finland, Sweden,
Norway, Canada

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING AND PRACTICE

12. T have been employed or in practice during the past three years as follows:
(NotEe: Be sure to include current status of employment or practice.)

EMPLOYER’S NAME EMPLOYER'S . ' CLASSIFICATION PERIOD OF EMPLOYMENT
AND ADDRESS BUSINESS OF POSITION From To

Cambridge Seven Associates, Inc.
Architecture Partner 9/62 Present

13. Are you engaged in any manner in building contracting? Explain No.

14. Is your employer engaged in any manner in building contracting? Explain No.
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BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

15. Do you participate or own an interest in any business which could prejudice your professional judgment?
Yes No. X . (If yes, please explain.)

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS AND APPLICATIONS
IN ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS

16. I have previously applied for membership or associateship in the
Chapter of The American Institute of Architects. The details concerning this application are as follows:

17. Member of Institute from to

18. Professional Associate of Chapter from to
19. Associate of Chapter from to
20. Junior Associate of ___ Chapter from - to

21. Name of any other architectural organization of which you are a member

REFERENCES

Five references are required, at least three of whom shall be corporate members of The Institute in good

standing. Member references must be available for personal contagt by, the local chapter Cers. .
® P Car&)xylgge even Assoclates, Inc.

Paul E. Dietrich __LAIA 1000 Mass. Ave., Cambridge
*MEMBER ADDRESS
Earl R. Flansburgh , AIA 119 Mount Auburn St., Cambridge
MR Architecturélfmigslanning Associates
Sanford R. Greenfield , AIA 729 Boylston Street, Boston
*MEMBER ADDRESS
Benjamin Thompson 1 Story Street, Cambridge
MEMBER OR OTHER REFERENCE ADDRESS .
The Architects Collaborative
-Herbert K. Gallagher 46 Brattle Street, Cambridge
MEMBER OR OTHER REFERENCE ADDRESS

* Type or print full names of references
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Cambridge Seven Associates, Inc. Louis J. Bakanowsky
Ivan Chermayeff

Peter Chermayeff
Alden B. Christie
Paul E. Dietrich
Thomas Geismar
Terry Rankine

21 July 1967

Mrs. Ruth Werman

Boston Society of Architects
320 Newbury Street

Boston, Massachusetts

Dear Mrs. Werman:

1000 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138
Telephone: (617) 492-7000

830 Third Avenue
New York, New York 10022
Telephone: (212) PLaza 2-1194

I am enclosing my application for corporate membership

in The American Institute of Architects.

In reply to question 2 of the application form, I would
explain that although I am not yet an American citizen,
I have been a resident in the United States for ten years.
Five years of that time I have been a partner of Cambridge

Seven Associates, Inc.

I am a registered architect in Massachusetts and have
recently obtained registration with NCARB. I have taken
out papers stating my declaration of intention of becoming
a citizen and intend to start citizenship procedures soon.

Terry Rankine

TR:pdc
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Cambridge Seven Associates, Inc. Louis J. Bakanowsky
Ivan Chermayeff

Peter Chermayeff
Alden B. Christie
Paul E. Dietrich
Thomas Geismar
Terry Rankine

11 October 1967

Mrs. Ruth Werman

Boston Society of Architects
320 Newbury Street

Boston, Massachusetts

Dear Mrs. Werman:
At last I am able to send you the enclosed copy
of Terry Rankine's '"Declaration of Intention" to

complete his application for BSA membership.

It has taken many reminders, but here it is. I
am sorry there has been such a long delay.

Sincergly yours,

’

aula D. Clark
Cambridge Seven Associates, Inc.

1000 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138
Telephone: (617) 492-7000

830 Third Avenue
New York, New York 10022
Telephone: (212) PLaza 2-1194
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UNITED STATES DEPARTHMENT GF JUSTICE Form approved. )
Budget Burcau No, 43-R076. 6
IMMIGRATION AND NI\I'UIE/\LIZ/\TION SERVICE v p—————v

Alien Iy L....._t en No.
::;_-_'. U\_’; 7 Jgj

TRIPLICATE UNITED STATES OF AMLERICA

= Noi v A A9

(To Le given to R —

o i DECLARATION OF INTENLION

oripinally issucd)

B A P (A In the sl GGG it

U Court

89
v E-dlassashuselin .
(1) My full, true, and correct name is ___.. l:fi@;;;.’&:;" Vi t B
(ll‘ull Lrue name, without i‘bu.\..mtmn and any
A e e T — N S — e (2) My present place of
other name which has been used “must nppcm‘ hcre)
esidence i oo Gl Oneliand I
{(Mumber and nutul]’) )
(8) I was born ([T, LR ks S 1 TS 4 yarbing, . S
(’uonthﬁ # (Uay) (YWear) ((,H.y ot 1.mn1} (Caunty, uu.rin.i. province, o Btate) ﬁ{.au....
(4) My personal description is as follows: Sex @ la . , complexion _% L
. } o oo

color of hair ;oo , height __Le . feet 10 . inches, weight .____ i _i ______

marks , country of which I am a citizen, subject,
or national ... Cspnt D loain e (B) Tam married; the name
of my wife or husband is _____ i ;,;_’L','i;"‘;l"ﬁ_ s=nis cicmiiimaciaaiee (6) My lawful admission for
permancnt residence in the United States was at . Iy _Ll,..-'.'._.'.'_'.L-)____I.!.-;‘L.‘.u_.l _______________________________________________
(City or town) (State)
o7 P Vemrnde !
under the name of ._..Geopso MW JRanina on __-,f_‘.‘..-l?_L‘_.q,)_o_?__9-2 ......................
(nlonth) (Day) (Year)
onthe o aubCHnRIle. e and I em now residing in

(Name of vessel or other meany of conveyance)

the United States pursuant to such admission, (7) If iz my intention in good faith to become o citizen of the United
States, (8) I certify that the photograph affixed to the duplicate and triplicate hereof ig a likenecss of me ond was
signed by me,

I do swear (afiirtm) that the statements I have made and .ﬁr‘ nitentions I have expressed in this deelaration of
intention subscribed by me are true to the best of my knowledge a1l L.nc: 50 HELP MI GOD, f';- \

/ |I "{ H / _'I 3

boillee 1o W

rue oiganture of dJm,. rant vithout nhbrsvintion,
ulso olher name If uced)

1
Subscribed and sworn to (afiirmed) before me in the form of oath
kP shown above in the office of the Clerk of said Court, at L oaboii .
é s::H:.‘/ . . - Y. B T o e e b s
T\ ? ! Heoaoeiugobio—— » this OTh-dag.cl.lohinney
o s ’;, cuno Domind 19.55, I hereby certify that autherization fox the igsu-
e anco of this deelarition Liag been received IJy me fram the Immigration
. / '4 and Naturalization Service, and that the pholograph efiied to the
: " 1 ) duplicate and triplicate hexcof is a likeness of the declarant,
| b
\ o 4
’ ‘if.” A Vo SOUN. A CAITAVATT
i ey
: f l ’, i . ) 1 G 1
' / T NI :
l \\ | ' Clerl « JJ. 11T S, 1 e DIOTRTCY
s 1\ 3

T PP | -
(Tho czal of tho court wiil be dabicassit Lo Dy A_‘____ll L/-.-uh .‘ A -
£3 to covor o portion of ths photogroph)

Form N-315
(Rev. 8-1-60) U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1961 0—587135
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AIA FORM NO. H-315, REVISED MAR., 1965

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Record of Registration

BOSTON SOCIETY OF ARCHITECTS

(CHAPTER)

320 Newbury Street, Boston 02115

(ADDRESS)

SECRETARY,
BOARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS

R. 1513, State Office Bldg
100 Cambridge St., Boston

(ADDRESS)

George William Terry Rankine

(NAME OF APPLICANT)
Dear Sir:

To qualify for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects, an applicant must be
registered to practice architecture in one of the United States or its territorial possessions.

The above named applicant for such membership has stated that he is registered or licensed to practice
architecture in your State.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The Institute
in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your files.

Date__ 31 August g 67 Mrs. Ruth E. Werman, Exec. Sec'y.
(CHAPTER SECRETARY)

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? YeSs

2. Was his registration or licensing by examination? X or by exemption?

3. What was the scope of the examination?___Based on NCARG requirements

4. What was the period of the examination?hrdays. Written examination_L__hours; Oral examination
_— hours.
5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
NO

. If so, give Certificate No

6. Date of first registration June 26, 1963 19 Registration No. it current?__~ Y€S _

(SIGNAT OF RETARY OF WA RD)
Carney dbbrg,

Sept 20, 1967 ' BOARD OF REGISTRATION OF ARCHITECTS

Date. 19
(NAME OF BOARD)
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Mexch 13, 1968

Mr. George William Terry Rankine, ATA
¢/o Cambridge Seven Asscciates, Ine,
1000 Massachusette Avenue

Cembridge, Messachusetts 02138

Dear Mr. Rankine:

The Board of Directors of The American Institute of Architects
takes pleasure in informing you that it has mcted favorably on

your application and welcomes you to corporate membership in
The mmstitute.

In the near future, you will receive some literature regerding
The Imstitute, which we hope you will find interesting, end a

lapel enblem. In approximately two months you will receive a

certificate of membership, either directly from The Institute

or through formal presentation by the Chapter.

You are assigned to the Boston Society of Architects Chapter
and the Massachusetts State Association of Architects of the
AIA, effective Merch 8, 1968.

I sincerely hope that you will teke an active and interested
part in your Chapter's activities, The Chapter is the corner-
gtone of The Institute's strength where the policies which
advence our profession are developed. Members who are sctive

in Chapter affairs gain the most from AIA as professional men
end provide the leadership which AIA needs to meet the challenges
and opportunities which the future holds for architecture.

I want you to feel free to call on amy of The Institute officials
or staff members any time the need arises,

Sincerely yours,

Robert L. Durham, FAIA




u The American Institute of Architects e 1735 New York Avenue, N.W. « Washington, D.C. 20006

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF MEMBERSHIP

BI3Y/TD For non-response to Regular Dues $21 « 09and/or Supplemental Dues _OuES

EFFECTIVE DATE:
This notice has been delayed in the hope that you would respond to the Notice of Impending Termination which was forwarded to you
approximately sixty days ago. Since there was no reply to this final request for dues payment, we are compelled to terminate your

membership in The American Institute of Architects, effective this date.

Sincerely,
| Licont 7 buiith

g:g:;:;: G W T 223 HILLIARD T, SMITH, JR,
\ » Secretary,
1000 MASSACHUSETTS AVE The American Institute of Architects

CAMARIDGE MA 02138

(Copy to State and Chapter organizations)
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

September 38, 1973

Mr. G. W, T, Rankine
1000 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, Mass. 02138

Dear Mr. Rankine:

Thank you for your recent check covering your 1973 AIA dues
in arrears.

However, your membership was terminated effective August 31,
for nonpayment of these dues and in order to restore your
membership, it will be necessary to pay an additional amount
of $48 for the reinstatement fee. Please send your check to
my attention,

We are also requesting the local chapter to inform us whether
you are current in your local dues.

Sincerely yours,

Maureen Marx, Director
Membership Procedures

MM/hrs
co: Exec/ Director, Boston Soclety of Architects, AIA

1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. * WASHINGTON, D. C. 20006 * (202) 785-7300
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Cambridge Seven Associates, Inc. 1000 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138
(617) 492-7000

830 Third Avenue
New York, New York 10022
(212) PLaza 2-1194

3 October 1973

Ms. Maureen Marx, Director .
Membership Procedures (>
The American Institute of Architects .
1735 New York Avenue, N.W. (‘
Washington, D.C. 20006

Dear Ms. Marx:

Enclosed is our check in the amount of
$48 covering the reinstatement fee for
Mr. Terry Rankine's membership in the

American Institute of Architects, per
your letter of 28 September 1973.

Very truly yours,

.." L LA ! . 10 )
el 1 F‘,.-’L‘\,H il

Judith G. Butler

for Terry Rankine

Cambridge Seven Associates, Inc.

JGB: jb

Enclosure

0CT 5 1973
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Maureen Marx

Elizabeth Demas

o B

T L‘J.TE CTS FOUNDED IN 1667 - A CHAPTER OF THE

AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

10 October 1973

; B —‘-—*—‘-‘——-\_\:
Re Corporate Members (terminated) Thomas F. McNulty@._cW. T. Rankine‘and
Tadhg Sweeney: All are in good standing with the BSA and we have no objections

to their being reinstated immediately,

Re Corporate Members (terminated) Lawrence F. Roeder and D. W, Shields:
Copies of letter enclosed telling them they owe 73 dues and we'll give them the

ok as soon as they pay.

Re: Application for Corporate Emeritus status of Robert E. Grady: He is in
good standing and we have no objections to this change in status.

Ceaptzr Ovrice: 320 NowsurRy StrieT, Boston, Mass, 02115

0CT 121973

TeLePHONE: 267-5175
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October 15, 1973

Mr. G. W, T. Rankine, AIA
1000 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138

Dear Mr. Rankine:

I am pleased to advise you that your name has been restored
to the rolls of the Institute as a member in good standing, now
that you have paid your dues in arrears and the reinstatement
fee.

Likewise, your Chapter and State Organization are requested
to restore your name to their rolls, effective this date.

We are most grateful for your continuing support.

Sincarely yours,

Hillard T. Smith, Jr,, PAIA
Secretary

cc: Boston Society of Architects, AIA
Massachusetts State Association of Architects, AIA




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

November 20, 1976

To: Boston Chapter, AIA
Massachusetts State Association of Architects

Re: G. W. T. Rankine ,AIA

This is to let you know that this member has paid his 1976
dues, the subject of our notice of termination dated October
31, 1976,

We are reinstating his membership and request that you do
the same locally.

Hilliard T. Smith, Jr., FAIA
Secretary

cc: Mr. Rankine

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW. * WASHINGTON, D. C. 20006 * (202) 785-7300




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

Membership Number:

Name and Address:

* Membership Type:
Address Format:

* Region Name:

* Sex:

* Chapter Name:

* Election Date:
Qualification Code:
Qualification Key:

Reinstatement Authorization

Rankine, G. W, T.

Cambridge Seven Assoclates
1050 Magsachusetts Ave.
LCambridge, MA 02138

Corporate

New England
Male

Boston

Nov. 15, 1976

* Qualification Source: 1

* Qualification Job: LY
Subscription Mail Code = <==-cmerm—scmccccccecmacnrenen——— 3
Subscription Type Code =  ======-=-soccmcc e m e e—— 7
Subscription Firm = = ieeeereesmcmsecacmecseeeeseee s 12
Subscription Order Code = ===-=---mmcm o g1

* Amount of Dues and Fee Attached: $814.67

Personal Check
If other, give name:

‘Other members included with check:

Other ,

Bakanowsky, Chermayeff, Dietrich a'nd Redmon

** Regular Dues Billed:
** Reqgular Dues Paid:

Regular Dues Rate Code:

*Soclal Security No.:

Readmission Fee

Waived

Current Year's Regular Dues #301-000-000
Current Year's Supplemental Dues #311-000-000 =<814,67 (8186 covers those

Other

[isted above)

Total Remittance $814.67
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1976 SUPPLEMENTAL DUES INVOICE

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

Telephone (202) 785-7322

Invoice DATE | MEMBER
9736716 | e42870
RARKINE, G W T ALA
1450 MASS AVE
CANMBRIDGE MA 02034 FIRAL

L3

[ i e ; ) NI 5
VERY MEMBER MUST FILE THIS FORM WITH THE INSTITUTE

04 -33| b3l

(PLEASE CORRECT OR INSERT YOUR
[EMPLOYER'S FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER)

HOTICE

) I am not liable for supplemental dues. | have no ownership or managerial position in the firm.
ALL OTHERS MUST COMPLETE THIS FORM AND PAY SUPPLEMENTAL DUES.

W, Wash

ve. N
A

£

quoted, or published withoutwri

n_germission from&epél&Agh[&es‘(ﬁ 735 New \flsrk A

METHOD FOR DUES COMPUTATION

Percentage of firm owned or managed by registered architect

1st quarter
2nd quarter
3rd quarter
4th quarter

1975 FICA Payments (Line 18, Form 941)

Total 1975 FICA payments . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Sole proprietor equivalent FICA payment (see explanation reverse side)
Partnership equivalent FICA payment (see explanation reverse side) .
Total FICA and equivalent FICA payments {(add lines 3 & 4 or 4a)
Multiply line 5 x percent (%) on line 1.

Multiply line 6 x .0306 (3.06%)

FIRMS TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL DUES OBLIGATION™ .
(please attach list of AIA members covered)

o -

e ey
7R
1/

eturng

°
<]
=
o
o

{Member Signature)

i % 'q-'
Sole ]
Proprietor Partnership Corporation 1
~100% : % LY %
$ $ s 11,6804 |2
\b 037 £ |
';wﬁ;i.oo
4P H3

NAENE

b, (23, 3%

gia..']

or

T S —

*This amount should be paid with one check

for the entire firm.

PLEASE RETURN THIS COPY TO AIA
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Cambridge Seven Associates, Inc.

.12

1976 SUPPLEMENTAL DUES
The American Institute of Architects

1735 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006

List AIA members covered:

Louis J. Bakanowsky ————— .2
Peter Chermayeff 23 - S'

Paul E. Dietrich
Terry Rankine

: <2
Charles Redmon\ QB ~

..1050 Massachusetis Avenue

Cambridge, Massachusetis 02138
(617) 492-7000

830 Third Avenue
New York, New York 10022
(212) 752-1194

Louis J. Bakanowsky
Ivan Chermayeff
Peter Chermayeff
Paul E. Dietrich
Thomas H. Geismar
Terry Rankine
Charles Redmon
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THE 1735 New York Avenue, N.W.

AMERICAN Washington, D.C. 20006
INSTITUTE Telephone: (202) 626-7300
OF Cable Address: AMINARCH
ARCHITECTS Telex: 710822 1112

G.W. TERRY RANKINE, FAIA
Director, New England

G.W. Terry Rankine, FAIA, is one of the founding principals of Cambridge Seven
Associates Inc., Cambridge, Mass., which specializes in city planning and ex-
hibit design, as well as general architecture. His responsibilities have in-
cluded designs for Expo '67 in Montreal, several transportation, college and
university projects, and exhibit work--both for museums and special attrac-
tions.

A native of Scotland, Rankine received degrees in architecture and town and
country planning in 1953 at the Edinburgh School of Architecture. He served in
the British Royal Navy as a weatherman.

Rankine has been president of the Boston Society of Architects and the Massa-
chusetts State Association of Architects. He was a visiting critic in urban
design and associate professor at the Harvard Graduate School of Design.
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